## NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE DIMMIT COUNTY APPRAISAL REVIEW BOARD

Notice is hereby given that the <u>Regular Meeting #2021-05</u> of the Appraisal Review Board of the County of Dimmit will be held on July 8<sup>th</sup> through July 9<sup>th</sup>, 2021 starting at 8:45 am at the Dimmit Central Appraisal District office located at 203 West Houston Street, Carrizo Springs, Texas, at which time the following subjects will be discussed to-wit;

## AGENDA

## I. CALL TO ORDER

II. PUBLIC COMMENTS

The administration recommends that the ARB allow each registered speaker three (3) minutes, with an aggregate of five (5) minutes per topic. The total time to the public forum should not exceed thirty (30) minutes. Please remember that the Board cannot deliberate on public forum items.

III. CONSIDERATION AND/OR POSSIBLE ACTION ON:

A. Approval of ARB Regular Meeting Minutes
1. #2021-04 (held on June 29, 2021)

B. §25.25 Presentation and Approval of Appraisal Roll Supplements

IV. PROTEST HEARINGS AND MAKE DETERMINATION THERE OF

A. Personal, Real, Mineral, Oil and Gas Properties & Industrial Properties

## V. ADJOURNMENT

I. the undersigned authority, do hereby certify that the above Notice of Meeting of the Board of Review of the above named Appraisal District, is a true and correct copy of Notice; and that I posted a true and correct copy of said Notice on a bulletin board, located at a place convenient and readily accessible to the general public at all times in its central administrative office located at the Dimmit County Courthouse in Carrizo Springs, Texas, a place convenient to the public, and said Notice was posted on the <u>1st day of July</u> and Notice was on <u>July 1st 2021</u> furnished to Mario Garcia. County Clerk of Dimmit County, Texas, the County in which most, if not all, of the Appraisal District resides.

Dated this 1st day of July 2021 Dimmit Central Appraisal District By: Norma Carrillo. Chief Appraiser

I, the undersigned County Clerk. do hereby certify that the Notice of meeting of the Board of Review of the above name Appraisal District, is a true and correct copy of said Notice received by me on this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2021, at \_\_\_\_\_\_ o'clock am/p.m. and that I posted a true and correct copy of said Notice on the bulletin board at the Courthouse door of Dimmit County, Texas on this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2021, and said Notice remained so posted continuously for at least 72\_\_\_\_\_\_ hours preceding the scheduled time of said Meeting.

Dated this <u>1</u>St day of <u>July</u> 2021 County Clerk, Dimmit County, TEXAS By: <u>Mario Z Garcia</u> Deputy clerk: Ruly Distan